

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18887/2006

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20624 of 2006,21620-21621 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr O.P.Bhadani, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chand Kiran, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr S.C.Paul, Adv.
Mr Resham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr Shiv Pujan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 18887/2006

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.4.

Petitioner has not taken steps to complete service on
respondent No.5.

-2-

Item No.35

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 20624/2006

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.4. The

learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.5

herein is the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 18887/2006.

Serve copy on the behalf of respondent No.5 herein to the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 18887/2006 within a week.

The learned Advocate, Mr Brij Bhushan proposes to appear for respondent Nos. 4 and 6.

SLP(C) NO. 21620-21/2007

File process fee and spare copies within a week, as last chance, to complete service on unserved respondents.

List again n 12.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj