

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21620-21621/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CWP No.5419  
of 2005 & CWP No. 10277/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU RAVI DAS MANDIR & D.SABHA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent)  
(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Pujan singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER