

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18887/2006

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.C.Lamba, Adv.
Mr Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr Kartar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter
affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is served but there is no
appearance.

The learned Advocate, Mr Vinay Kr Garg proposes to appear for respondent no.5 and to file Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 3.12.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj