

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18887/2006

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 4 served but no appearance.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent no. 5 to file vakalatnama within two weeks and submitted that respondent no. 5 has already filed cross SLP(C) No. 20624 of 2006 against the same judgment and that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Registry to list the matter thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar