

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7044/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1008 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1009 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P(C) No.955/2009

(with office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Noorjahan, adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7044/2009

Registry to update the name of the learned counsel

for respondent No.3 in the records immediately.

Item No.94

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioners to serve
copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for respondent No.3
within a week and file proof of service.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks thereafter.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been served but there is
no appearance.

TP(C) No.1009/2009

Await service.

TP(C) No.1008/2009

Await service of notice on respondent Nos.1 to 17,
20, 23 and 26 to 30.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

TP(C) No.955/2009

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have been served through Trial
Court but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 and 9 to file counter affidavit
within four weeks.

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.5
to 8.

List again on 9.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd