

S U P R E M E        C O U R T    O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7044/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1008 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1009 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 955 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2010        This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurbachan Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the matters, one or another respondent yet unserved, though sufficient time has been granted till date

for confirming the service.

Item No.40

-2-

If petitioner fails to take appropriate steps to confirm the service upon the unserved such respondents before 28.7.2010, list all such petitions before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against all such unserved respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rules with the application filed by respondent Nos.22, 24 and 25 in T.P(C) No.1008/2009.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit, as last chance on or before 30.8.2010.

The matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting of such counter affidavit but, only if all other requirements are over.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd