

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5454-5459/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKRAM SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sudha Pal,adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.8 is awaited. However, it submitted by the Ld.counsel for respondent No.7 that the same counsel has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.8 also. Ld.counsel submits that matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court. In the meanwhile, he will file counter affidavit. Office to verify whether vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.8. If filed, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB