

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs.6&7
IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2317 OF 2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

AND
IN THE MATTER OF:
THE CHAMAR MAHANSABHA,PUNJAB ADDED RESPONDENT/APPLICANT

(for vacating stay)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
/applicant
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Singh Rahi, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.-on-Record.

Contd.2/-

-2- IAs in C.A.2317/11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A.Nos.6 & 7 have been filed on behalf of
the respondents in C.A.No.2317 of 2011, arising out
of SLP(C)No.23507 of 2010, for vacating the interim
order of stay of the High Court judgment passed on

30th August, 2011, by this Court.

Let notice issue on the said two applications.

Since the State of Punjab, which is the appellant in the civil appeal, is represented by Ms. Wadia, service of notice on the said two applications is dispensed with.

The appellants will be entitled to file their response to the said two applications within three weeks; reply, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List these applications immediately after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar