

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36500-36501/2011

HARYANA PICHRA VARG SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAV KALYAN PARISAD(REGD)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prabhash Kr Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No further steps required to be taken in the matter as counter affidavit has already come on record. Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |