

SECTION IV B

Listed on 10.01.2014

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 51  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22764 OF 2012.  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Inderjit Kaur ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay."

Accordingly show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 06.10.2012 through registered A. D. Post.

It is submitted that for completion of service of show cause notice the matter was listed before Ld. Registrar and pursuant to Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 03.04.2013 show cause notice to sole respondent was issued through concerned Distt. Court and a report from Distt. & Session Judge, Ludhiana has been received which reveals that show cause notice has been served on respondent through her husband but there is no appearance on her behalf.

It is further submitted that the matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 07.08.2013, when the following order was passed:-

"Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through her husband but none appeared on her behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Ckm