

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15213/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2010  
in CWP No. 4289/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

ANIL GILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REENA RANI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner has not been able to effect service upon Respondent nos. 3 & 6 in spite of various opportunities are given. However, he states that both the Respondents are proforma Respondents and therefore he would like to delete their names from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER