

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5586/2010

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH IA No.4 In

C.A. No. 5597/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution)

IA No.7 In

C.A. No. 5598/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution)

IA No.3&4 In

C.A. No. 5589/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution)

IA No.4&5 In

C.A. No. 5587/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and)

IA No.5&6 In

C.A. No. 5593/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 03/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

for applicant:

Mr. O. P. Bhadani,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.

Mr. S.C.Paul,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For R.1

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.

Dr. K.S.Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are filed for substitution of legal representatives of the respondent (Gajey Singh) who is reported to have died during the pendency of the appeal.

Let copies of the applications be served by the learned counsel for the respondents to the learned counsel for the appellants within one week.

List the matter for further hearing for appropriate orders after two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

