

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of R. No. 3 & application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution in C.A. No. 5586/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 5

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of R. No. 1 & application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution in C.A. No. 5587/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of R. No. 1 & application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution in C.A. No. 5589/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of R. No. 1 & application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution in C.A. No. 5593/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of R. No. 1 & application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution in C.A. No. 5597/2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of R. No. 1 & application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution in C.A. No. 5598/2010)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5586, 5587, 5589, 5593, 5597 AND 5598 OF 2010

Haryana Dhanak Sewa Samiti etc. etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors. etc.etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers on 03.11.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following
Order:-

"The applications are filed for substitution of legal representatives of the respondent (Gajey Singh) who is reported to have died during the pendency of the appeal.

Let the copies of the applications be served by the learned counsel for the repondents to the learned counsel for the appellants within one week.

List the matter for further hearing for appropriate orders after two weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed proof of service of applications above-mentioned effected on Counsel for the Appellants till date.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2015.

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Mr. B K Satija (Advocate)
88, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.
2. Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan (Advocate)
12/802, East End Apartments Mayur Vihar,
Phase- I, New Delhi.
3. Ms. Rekha Pandey (Advocate)
113, New Chambers Block, Supreme Court of india,
New Delhi.
4. Ms. Niranjana Singh (Advocate)
53, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, New Delhi.
5. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta (Advocate)
Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi-1.
6. Mr. O. P. Bhadani (Advocate)
139, M.C. Setelvad New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme
Court of India, New Delhi-110001.
7. Mr. Niranjana Singh (Advocate)
53, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR