

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2317/2011

C.A. NOS. 5586, 5587, 5589, 5593, 5597 AND 5598 OF 2010
LIST ONLY APPEALS ABOVE MENTIONED)

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5586/2010 (IV)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 31.08.2019. MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR'S COURT AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE OF NOTICE.)

C.A. No. 5597/2010 (IV)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 31.08.2019. MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR'S COURT AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE OF NOTICE.)

C.A. No. 5589/2010 (IV)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 31.08.2019. MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR'S COURT AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE OF NOTICE.)

C.A. No. 5593/2010 (IV)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 31.08.2019. MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR'S COURT AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE OF NOTICE.)

C.A. No. 5598/2010 (IV)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 31.08.2019. MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR'S COURT AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE OF NOTICE.)

C.A. No. 5587/2010 (IV)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 31.08.2019. MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR'S COURT AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE OF NOTICE.)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR (N/P*)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR (N/P*)

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, AOR (N/P*)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR (N/P*)

Ms. Hiren, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. (N/P*)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5586, 5587, 5589, 5593, 5597 and 5598/2010

Ms. Hiren, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

ITEM NO.8

3

Being complete matters, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

**SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar**

***N/P means Not Present**

MG