

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 2317/2011

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(A/A notice sent.

No vakalatnama filed.

List only 2317/2011, 5587/2010, 5597/2010 and 6936/2015 only. )

WITH

C.A. No. 6936/2015 (IV)

(SERVICE OF NOTICE FOR MAKING ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT ON BEHALF OF SOLE APPELLANT AND RESPONDENT NO. 1 IS COMPLETE BUT NO ONE HAS ENTERED APPEARANCE ON THEIR BEHALF)

C.A. No. 5597/2010 (LISTING)

C.A. No. 5587/2010 (LISTING)

Date : 11-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gauraan, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. N.B.V. Srinivasa Rededy, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Rana Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Tripathy Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

**C.A. No. 5587/2010**

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have been served in alternative arrangement notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Being complete matter, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

**C.A. No. 5597/2010 and 6936/2015**

Sole appellant served in alternative arrangement. Since the appellant is unrepresented, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

**C.A. No. 2317/2011**

Issue fresh notice for making alternative arrangement in respect of appellant No.3.

Proposed Impleader has been served in alternative arrangement notice but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 10.8.2022.

**S.P.S. LALER**

**Registrar**

**MG**