

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 2317/2011

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(A/A notice, to Appellant no. 3, sent 13.05.2022.

No vakalatnama filed.

List only 2317/2011 before Ld. Registrar's Court.)

Date : 10-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. H. L. Chumber, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Raunak Vutisya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Vutisya, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR
Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Swathi H. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Potukuchi, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Rohit Saini, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on appellant no. 3 and proposed impleader, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Rohit Saini, Ld. Advocate for Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR has appeared on behalf of proposed impleader. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

However, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions, as appellant no. 3 is unrepresented.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar